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Pre-concert talks take 
place 45 minutes before 
the start of every concert. 
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desk for location details.

Newcastle City Hall
Francis Merson
Thu 5 September, 6.45pm

Melbourne Recital Centre
Francis Merson
Sat 7 September, 6.45pm
Mon 9 September, 6.45pm

Arts Centre Melbourne
Francis Merson
Sun 8 September, 1.45pm

Adelaide Town Hall
Kane Moroney
Tue 10 September, 6.45pm

Llewellyn Hall
Francis Merson
Sat 14 September, 7.15pm

QPAC Concert Hall
Francis Merson
Mon 16 September, 6.15pm

City Recital Hall
Francis Merson
Tue 17 September, 7.15pm
Wed 18 September, 6.15pm
Fri 20 September, 6.15pm
Sat 21 September, 6.15pm

Sydney Opera House
Francis Merson
Sun 22 September, 1.15pm

Wollongong Town Hall
Francis Merson
Mon 23 September, 6.45pm 

Pre-concert speakers are 
subject to change.


